Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force
Decision Points by County

County % Statewide % Statewide % Statewide @ % Statewide % Statewide % Statewide % Statewide % Statewide

Youth Written Pre- Pre-Petition ~Consent Adjudications' Probations” Placements

Population' Allegations”  Adjudication Diversion' Decree' (N=3,830) (N=3256) (N=3,026)

(N=1,220,300) (N=22,768) Detention’  (N=5,501)  (N=3,346)

(N=3,516)

Adams 1% 1% 0.1% 0.4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Allegheny 8% 12% 12% 15% 7% 9% 5% 11%
Armstrong 1% 0.3% N/A* 0.2% 0.4% 1% 0.4% 0.3%
Beaver 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Bedford 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4%
Berks 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Blair 1% 1% N/A* 1% 2% 1% 0.3% 1%
Bradford 1% 1% N/A* 0.3% 1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4%
Bucks 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Butler 1% 1% 0.2% 0.1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Cambria 1% 2% N/A* 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Cameron 0.1% N/A* N/A* 0.1% N/A* 0.1% N/A* 0.1%
Carbon 1% 1% N/A* 0.4% 1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%
Centre 1% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Chester 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Clarion 0.3% 0.3% N/A* 0.1% N/A* 0.4% 0.1% 0.4%
Clearfield 1% 0.2% 0.3% N/A* 0.2% 0.5% 1% 2%
Clinton 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2%
Columbia 1% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.2% 0.1% 1% 0.3%
Crawford 1% 1% 0.1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cumberland 2% 2% 0.4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Dauphin 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 8% 2%

8/26/2020


file:///C:/Users/kpreitohodge/Documents/PA%20State%20Work/Copy%20of%20Handout%20(002).xlsx%23RANGE!_edn1
file:///C:/Users/kpreitohodge/Documents/PA%20State%20Work/Copy%20of%20Handout%20(002).xlsx%23RANGE!_edn1
file:///C:/Users/kpreitohodge/Documents/PA%20State%20Work/Copy%20of%20Handout%20(002).xlsx%23RANGE!_edn1

Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force
Decision Points by County

Delaware 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 10% 10% 5%
Elk 0.2% 0.2% N/A* 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% N/A*
Erie 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Fayette 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Forest N/A* N/A* N/A* N/A* 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% N/A*
Franklin 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Fulton 0.1% 0.1% N/A* N/A* N/A* 0.1% N/A* N/A*
Greene 0.3% 0.1% N/A* 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Huntingdon 0.3% 0.4% 1% 0.1% 1% 1% 0.4% 0.2%
Indiana 1% 1% 0.1% 0.3% 1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Jefferson 0.3% 0.3% N/A* N/A* 1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.4%
Juniata 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Lackawanna 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Lancaster 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 6% 1%
Lawrence 1% 1% N/A* 0.4% 1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2%
Lebanon 1% 1% 0.4% 0.3% 2% 0.5% 1% 1%
Lehigh 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Luzerne 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lycoming 1% 2% 0.1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
McKean 0.4% 0.3% N/A* 0.4% 1% 0.2% 1% 0.1%
Mercer 1% 1% 0.1% 1% 0.4% 1% 2% 1%
Mifflin 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Monroe 1% 1% 0.4% 0.1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Montgomery 7% 5% 7% 7% 2% 9% 8% 4%
Montour 0.1% 0.1% N/A* 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Northampton 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Northumberland 1% 1% 0.4% 1% 1% 0.5% 1% 1%
Perry 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 1% 0.4%
Philadelphia 12% 10% 43% 5% 24% 6% 5% 24%

8/26/2020



Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force
Decision Points by County

Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York
Statewide

0.4%
0.1%
1%
0.4%
1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
2%
0.4%
3%
0.2%
4%
100%

0.3%
0.1%
1%
0.4%
0.4%
N/A*
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
1%
0.4%
2%
0.2%
3%
0.2%
6%
100%

1 Source: The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

ii Source: The Pennsylvania Juvenile Court Judges’ Commission
N/A*: No youth at this decision point

8/26/2020

N/A*
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
N/A*
N/A*
0.1%
0.1%
N/A*
N/A*
0.1%
1%
0.1%
3%
N/A*
1%
100%

N/A*
0.1%
1%
0.3%
0.1%
N/A*
0.3%
N/A*
0.2%
2%
0.1%
3%
0.2%
2%
0.1%
12%
100%

1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.3%
N/A*
0.2%
1%
0.1%
1%
1%
1%
0.3%
3%
N/A*
3%
100%

0.3%
0.1%
1%
0.3%
0.2%
N/A*
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
1%
2%
0.1%
3%
0.3%
4%
100%

1%
0.2%
1%
0.4%
0.4%
N/A*
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
1%
1%
2%
0.2%
3%
0.3%
4%
100.0%

0.3%
0.1%
1%
0.1%
0.1%
N/A*
N/A*
0.2%
0.1%
1%
0.3%
2%
0.4%
3%
0.2%
4%
100%



