Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force Decision Points by County

Juvenile Justice Decision Points by County (2018)								
County	% Statewide Youth Population ⁱ (N=1,220,300)	% Statewide Written Allegations ⁱⁱ (N=22,768)	% Statewide Pre- Adjudication Detention ⁱⁱ (N=3,516)	% Statewide Pre-Petition Diversion ⁱⁱ (N=5,501)	% Statewide Consent Decree ⁱⁱ (N=3,346)	% Statewide Adjudications ⁱ (N=3,830)	% Statewide Probations ⁱⁱ (N=3256)	% Statewide Placements (N=3,026)
Adams	1%	1%	0.1%	0.4%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Allegheny	8%	12%	12%	15%	7%	9%	5%	11%
Armstrong	1%	0.3%	N/A*	0.2%	0.4%	1%	0.4%	0.3%
Beaver	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%
Bedford	0.4%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	0.2%	0.4%	0.4%
Berks	4%	4%	3%	5%	3%	2%	1%	3%
Blair	1%	1%	N/A*	1%	2%	1%	0.3%	1%
Bradford	1%	1%	N/A*	0.3%	1%	0.3%	0.4%	0.4%
Bucks	5%	3%	3%	2%	4%	3%	5%	4%
Butler	1%	1%	0.2%	0.1%	2%	1%	2%	1%
Cambria	1%	2%	N/A*	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%
Cameron	0.1%	N/A*	N/A*	0.1%	N/A*	0.1%	N/A*	0.1%
Carbon	1%	1%	N/A*	0.4%	1%	0.1%	0.2%	0.2%
Centre	1%	0.4%	0.4%	0.2%	1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Chester	5%	3%	3%	3%	1%	2%	4%	3%
Clarion	0.3%	0.3%	N/A*	0.1%	N/A*	0.4%	0.1%	0.4%
Clearfield	1%	0.2%	0.3%	N/A*	0.2%	0.5%	1%	2%
Clinton	0.3%	0.3%	0.2%	0.3%	0.4%	0.3%	0.4%	0.2%
Columbia	1%	0.4%	0.1%	0.5%	0.2%	0.1%	1%	0.3%
Crawford	1%	1%	0.1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Cumberland	2%	2%	0.4%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%
Dauphin	2%	4%	3%	4%	2%	7%	8%	2%

Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force Decision Points by County

Delaware	5%	5%	6%	3%	3%	10%	10%	5%
Elk	0.2%	0.2%	N/A*	0.2%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	N/A*
Erie	2%	3%	2%	3%	1%	3%	2%	3%
Fayette	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Forest	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	N/A*
Franklin	1%	2%	1%	1%	3%	1%	1%	1%
Fulton	0.1%	0.1%	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	0.1%	N/A*	N/A*
Greene	0.3%	0.1%	N/A*	0.1%	0.2%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Huntingdon	0.3%	0.4%	1%	0.1%	1%	1%	0.4%	0.2%
Indiana	1%	1%	0.1%	0.3%	1%	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%
Jefferson	0.3%	0.3%	N/A*	N/A*	1%	0.3%	0.1%	0.4%
Juniata	0.2%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%
Lackawanna	2%	2%	1%	1%	3%	2%	3%	1%
Lancaster	5%	4%	3%	5%	1%	6%	6%	1%
Lawrence	1%	1%	N/A*	0.4%	1%	0.3%	0.4%	0.2%
Lebanon	1%	1%	0.4%	0.3%	2%	0.5%	1%	1%
Lehigh	3%	3%	2%	4%	2%	5%	4%	3%
Luzerne	2%	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Lycoming	1%	2%	0.1%	2%	3%	1%	1%	1%
McKean	0.4%	0.3%	N/A*	0.4%	1%	0.2%	1%	0.1%
Mercer	1%	1%	0.1%	1%	0.4%	1%	2%	1%
Mifflin	0.4%	0.4%	0.2%	0.1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Monroe	1%	1%	0.4%	0.1%	1%	3%	3%	2%
Montgomery	7%	5%	7%	7%	2%	9%	8%	4%
Montour	0.1%	0.1%	N/A*	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Northampton	2%	3%	3%	5%	2%	3%	3%	2%
Northumberland	1%	1%	0.4%	1%	1%	0.5%	1%	1%
Perry	0.4%	0.2%	0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	0.3%	1%	0.4%
Philadelphia	12%	10%	43%	5%	24%	6%	5%	24%

Pennsylvania Juvenile Task Force Decision Points by County

Pike	0.4%	0.3%	N/A*	N/A*	1%	0.3%	1%	0.3%
Potter	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.2%	0.1%
Schuylkill	1%	1%	0.3%	1%	0.4%	1%	1%	1%
Snyder	0.4%	0.4%	0.1%	0.3%	0.1%	0.3%	0.4%	0.1%
Somerset	1%	0.4%	N/A*	0.1%	0.3%	0.2%	0.4%	0.1%
Sullivan	0.1%	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*
Susquehanna	0.3%	0.2%	0.1%	0.3%	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%	N/A*
Tioga	0.4%	0.2%	0.1%	N/A*	1%	0.1%	0.2%	0.2%
Union	0.4%	0.1%	N/A*	0.2%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Venango	0.4%	1%	N/A*	2%	1%	0.4%	1%	1%
Warren	0.3%	0.4%	0.1%	0.1%	1%	1%	1%	0.3%
Washington	2%	2%	1%	3%	1%	2%	2%	2%
Wayne	0.4%	0.2%	0.1%	0.2%	0.3%	0.1%	0.2%	0.4%
Westmoreland	3%	3%	3%	2%	3%	3%	3%	3%
Wyoming	0.2%	0.2%	N/A*	0.1%	N/A*	0.3%	0.3%	0.2%
York	4%	6%	1%	12%	3%	4%	4%	4%
Statewide	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100.0%	100%

N/A*: No youth at this decision point

¹ **Source**: The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

ⁱⁱ **Source**: The Pennsylvania Juvenile Court Judges' Commission